FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL
OMB Number: 3235-0287
Estimated average burden
hours per response... 0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b)

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

obligations may continue. See Instruction Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

(Print or Type Responses) 1. Name and Address of Reporting Person *				2. Iss	2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol						5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer					
Perry Jennie				Grov	e Co	ollaborati	ve Holdir	gs, Inc. [C	GROV]		(Check all applicable) Director 10% Owner					
(Last) (First) (Middle) C/O GROVE COLLABORATIVE HOLDINGS,				3. Date 07/21			nsaction (M	onth/Day/Ye	ear)	_X_ O	X_ Officer (give title below) Other (specify below) Chief Marketing Officer					
		ME STREET	02511100,	07/21	1/20	LL										
		(Street)		4. If A	4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year)						6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line)					
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111										Forn	_X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person					
(City) (State) (Zip)					Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acqui					Acquired, Di	Lired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned					
1.Title of Se	curity		2. Transaction				3. Transact				5. Amount of Securities Beneficially				7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial	
(Instr. 3)			Date (Month/Day/Ye		Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		Code (Instr. 8)	(A) or Disposed of (I (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		Owned Following Transaction(s)		Reported				
				(Mo						(Instr. 3	(Instr. 3 and 4)				Ownership (Instr. 4)	
							Codo	V Amor	(A) or	ui a a				I) `		
							Code	V Amor	unt (D) P	rice				Instr. 4)		
Reminder: R	eport on a se	parate line for each	class of securities be	neficiall	y ow	ned directly		•								
							1	his form a	no respond to re not require alid OMB con	d to respon	nd unless			SEC 1	474 (9-02)	
	_		Table						of, or Beneficia							
Title of Derivative	2. Conversion	3. Transaction	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if	4. Transac						7. Title and of Underlyi			f 9. Number of 10. Derivative Owne		11. Natu p of Indire	
Security (Instr. 3)	or Exercise	ercise (Month/Day/Year) of ative	any	Code Acquired (A)		(A) or	or (Month/Day/Year) See			Securities		Securities	Form of	Benefic		
	Price of Derivative Security		(Month/Day/Year)	(Instr. 8	Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5					(Instr. 3 and 4)		(Instr. 5)	Beneficially Owned	Security:	Ownersh (Instr. 4)	
								D.	P		Amount	1	Following Reported	Direct (D or Indirec		
								Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	or Number		Transaction(s	(I) (Instr. 4)		
C41-				Code	V	(A)	(D)				of Shares		(mstr. 1)	(Instr. 1)		
Stock Option	A 2 55	07/01/0000		-(1)			022 220	(2)	02/14/2021	Class B	022 220		0			
(Right to	\$ 3.77	07/21/2022		C(1)			823,229	<u>(2)</u>	02/14/2031	Common Stock	823,229	\$ 0	0	D		
Buy)										Stock						
C41-										Class A						
Stock	¢ 2 77	07/21/2022		C(1)		823,229		<u>(2)</u>	02/14/2031		823,229	\$ 0	823,229	D		
Option (Right to	\$ 3.77	****								Stock						
Option	\$ 3.77									C1 D						
Option (Right to Buy) Restricted				c(1)			225 200	(3)	(3)	Class B	225 200	0.0	0	-		
Option (Right to Buy) Restricted Stock		07/21/2022		C(1)			235,208	<u>(3)</u>	(3)	Common	235,208	\$ 0	0	D		
Option (Right to Buy) Restricted Stock Units	(3)			C(1)			235,208	(3)	(3)	Common Stock	235,208	\$ 0	0	D		
Option (Right to Buy) Restricted Stock	(3)			C(1)		235,208	235,208	(3)	(3)	Common		\$ 0	235,208	D D		

		Relationships				
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director	Director 10% Owner Officer		Other		
Perry Jennie C/O GROVE COLLABORATIVE HOLDINGS, INC 1301 SANSOME STREET SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111	С.		Chief Marketing Officer			

Signatures

/s/ Nathan Francis, Attorney-in-Fact for Jennie Perry	07/22/2022
Signature of Reporting Person	Date

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) The Reporting Person has elected to convert these securities from Class B Common Stock to Class A Common Stock.
- (2) This option vested 25% on February 8, 2022, and then vests quarterly for the next 36 months, subject to the Reporting Person's continuous service through each applicable vesting date, with accelerated vesting following a change in control if the Reporting Person's services are terminated by the Issuer without cause or she resigns for good reason.
- (3) These restricted stock units ("RSUs") vest in four quarterly installments starting on May 15, 2022, with accelerated vesting following a change in control if the Reporting Person's services are terminated by the Issuer without cause or she resigns for good reason. The RSUs have no expiration date.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.